
Type & Terpene Guide for Mississippi Medical Marijuana 
The Health Council of Mississippi & Truman Cannabis 

 
 
How to Match Strains with Medical Conditions 
 
1 – Identify medical ailments with the highest probability of being helped with cannabis 
2 – Show the most effective terpenes to treat these ailments 
3 – Group the most important terpenes for each ailment into Terpene Families 
3 - Match Terpene Families to available strains in the dispensary 
4 - Use the “Indica/Sativa Ratio” to show which strains are best for daytime or nighttime use 
 
 
Strains with the same top three dominate terpenes are put into “Terpene Families” which share similar taste, smell, and 
effects. It is also useful when a patient requests a strain that is not available by showing similar strains and can help 
patients avoid an unpleasant cannabis experience. For example, if they don’t like the peppery and spiciness of 
caryophyllene, this helps them avoid it for a better cannabis experience. 
 
The Indica/Sativa Ratio shows if the strain will make a patient more relaxed (Indica) or energetic (Sativa). The first number 
is the Indica Percentage, and the second number is the Sativa Percentage. For example, if the ratio is 60/40, this means 
the strain is 60% Indica and 40% Sativa. 
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Myrcene 
Earthy & musky 
Anti-inflammation & reduces pain 
 
Linalool 
Floral & lavender 
Relaxation, sleep & stress aid 
 
Terpinolene 
Floral & herbal 
Anti-depressant & sleep aid 
 

Limonene 
Citrusy & sweet 
Antifungal & pain reduction 
 
Pinene 
Piney & woody  
Bronchodilator & expectorant 
 
Ocimene 
Sweet & herbal 
Anti-inflammatory & anti-convulsant 
 
 
 

Caryophyllene 
Peppery, spicy, woody & pungent 
Reduces pain & anti-inflammatory 

 
Humulene 
Earthy & woody 
Appetite aid & anti-cancer 
 
Bisabolol 
Floral & sweet 
Antioxidant & anti-bacterial 
 
 

Anxiety 
Linalool 
Myrcene 
Limonene 
Terpinolene 
 
 
Depression 
Limonene 
Pinene 
Linalool 
Terpinolene 
 
 
Nausea 
Limonene 
Myrcene 
Caryophyllene 
Pinene 

Inflammation 
Caryophyllene 
Limonene 
Myrcene 
Pinene 
 
 
Appetite Stimulant 
Myrcene 
Limonene 
Caryophyllene 
Terpinolene 
 
 
Seizures 
Linalool 
Myrcene 
Caryophyllene 
Terpinolene 

Chronic Pain 
Caryophyllene 
Myrcene 
Linalool 
Humulene 
 
 
Insomnia 
Myrcene 
Linalool 
Terpinolene 
Caryophyllene 
 
 
Multiple Sclerosis 
Caryophyllene 
Limonene 
Myrcene 
Linalool 



 
 

CaryophylleneLimoneneMyrcene   
Animal Cookies 75/25 
Black Ice 85/15 
Bubba Kush 70/30 
Cookies n Cream  50/50 
Dosilato  70/30 
GMO  90/10 
Headband  60/40 
Jealousy  60/40  
Kenny McCormick  50/50 
Key Lime Pie  75/25 
Killer Queen  50/50 
Mendo Breath  70/30 
Oreoz  70/30 
Red Runtz  50/50 
River Runtz  50/50 
Runtz  50/50 
Slurricane  60/40 
Three Kings  40/60 
Wedding Cake  80/20 
 
CaryophylleneLimonenePinene 
Apple Fritter  50/50 
Banana Cream Cake  70/30 
Blue Agave  50/50 
Funky Charms  50/50 
Herchata  50/50 
Purple Punch  80/20 
 

CaryophylleneLimoneneLinalool   
Cap Junky  50/50 
Cheesberry  75/25 
Deep Fried Ice Cream  70/30 
Dragon Fruit  50/50 
Garlic Budder  70/30 
Gary Payton  65/35 
Grape Pie  80/20 
Ice Cream Cake  75/25 
Lemon Cherry Gelato  60/40 
Pancakes  60/40 
Rainbow Belts  50/50 
Red Light  50/50 
StankVegas  50/50 
Sweet Cheese  30/70 
Twin Mintz  20/80 
 
CaryophylleneLimoneneHumulene 
Blood Diamond OG  95/5 
Cake Crasher  70/30 
Cheetah Piss  50/50 
Gelato  60/40 
Georgia Pie  60/40 
London Mintz  70/30 
Scoops of Chem  75/25 
Space Cake  65/35 
Sweet Tea  35/65 
Watermelon Tree  60/40 
 

CaryophylleneMyrceneLimonene 
Biscotti  80/20 
Blueberry Muffin  60/40 
Bruce Banner  40/60 
Chemdawg  50/50 
Death Star  80/20 
Gorilla Glue 4  65/35 
Girl Scout Cookies  60/40 
Jelly Breath  90/10 
Orange Creamsicle  40/60 
Pac Man  80/20 
Sour Diesel  10/90 
Super Runtz  65/35 
   
CaryophylleneMyrceneHumulene 
Medellin  70/30 
Member Berry  70/30 
THC Bomb  50/50 
 
CaryophylleneMyrcenePinene 
OZK 70/30 
 
CaryophylleneHumuleneLimonene 
Frosted Apricot  50/50 
Purple Milk  40/60 
 
 

Caryophyllene Dominant Strains 



 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
    
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LimoneneCaryophylleneMyrcene 
Blunicorn  50/50 
Cinderella 99  15/85 
Fatso  70/30 
Motorbreath  70/30 
Peach Gelato Kush  60/40 
Punch Breath  70/30 
Sundae Driver  50/50 
Watermelon Martini  60/40 
 
LimoneneCaryophyllenePinene 
Black Velvet  50/50 
First Class Funk  60/40 
Georgia Peach  65/35 
Hindu Kush  99/1 
Modified Grapes  80/20 
Peanut Butter Breath  50/50 
Pure Michigan  70/30 
Strawberry Cheesecake  70/30 
 
 

LimoneneCaryophylleneLinalool  
Chimera  50/50 
Dosidos  70/30 
Gush Mints  70/30 
Kush Mints  50/50 
Zerealz  70/30 
 
LimoneneMyrceneCaryophyllene  
Black Dog  85/15 
Black Runtz  60/40 
Moon Pie  50/50  
Tiki Tom  20/80 
 
LimoneneMyrceneLinalool 
Pave  50/50 
 
LimoneneMyrceneHumulene 
Cherry Lime Runtz  65/35 
 
LimoneneCaryophylleneBisabolol 
Moon Glow  60/40 
 
 
 

LimonenePineneCaryophyllene 
MAC 1  50/50 
Macintosh  60/40 
 
LimoneneLinaloolCaryophyllene 
Papaya Cake  80/20 
Red Velvet  50/50 
 
LimoneneLinaloolMyrcene 
Grape Gas  50/50 
 
LimoneneLinaloolHumulene 
Jet Fuel Gelato  50/50 
 
LimoneneHumulenePinene 
White Truffle  80/20 
 

Limonene Dominant Strains 



 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 

 

MyrceneCaryophylleneLimonene 
Alien OG  50/50 
Amnesia Haze  20/80 
Chem Cookies  70/30 
Kosher Dawg  50/50 
Lemon Haze  30/70 
Northern Lights  99/1 
Ol’ Dirty Bastard  65/45 
Purple Bay Haze  40/60 
Purple Haze  15/85 
Purple Orange  60/40 
Rolls Choice  30/70 
Slizzurp  60/40 
Tangerine Dream  50/50 
 
MyrceneCaryophyllenePinene 
Afghan Kush 95/5 
Banjo  50/50 
Cherry AK-47  30/70 
Cherry Pie  80/20 
Green Crack  35/65 
Limelight  35/65 
Pineapple Express  30/70 
Sour Apple Killer  50/50 
White Widow  50/50 
 
MyrceneCaryophylleneOcimene 
Dream Queen  50/50 
Southern Lights  20/80 
 
 
 
 
 

MyrcenePineneCaryophyllene 
AK-47  35/65 
Apples & Bananas  50/50 
Blockberry  50/50 
Blue Dream  35/65 
Blueberry Banger  40/60 
Citrus Sap  30/70 
Grape Ape  10/90 
Grandaddy Purple  70/30 
Haze  5/95 
Maui Wowie  20/80 
Mimosa  30/70 
Purple Kush  90/10 
Strawberry Cough  20/80 
Ultraviolet  80/20 
Vanilla Frosting  40/60 
 
MyrcenePineneLimonene 
Apple Tart  50/50 
Slapz  60/40 
 
MyrceneGeraniolTerpinolene 
Honey Child  70/30 
 
MyrceneTerpinolenePinene 
Tangie  30/70 
 
MyrceneTerpinoleneCaryophyllene 
Apples & Oranges  50/50 
 

MyrceneLimoneneCaryophyllene 
A La Mode  75/25 
Blue Cheese  65/35 
Dirty Bird  75/25 
Forbidden Runtz  65/35 
Godfather OG  60/40 
Granny Smith  30/70 
Kool Whip  60/40 
Larry OG  50/50 
OG Kush  55/45 
Permanent Market  70/30 
SFV OG  50/50 
Tahoe OG  80/20 
Triangle Kush  85/15 
 
MyrceneLimonenePinene 
Heavy Fog  30/70 
Skunk #1  65/35 
 
MyrceneLimoneneLinalool 
Southern Sweet Tea  35/65 
Triangle Queen  40/60 
 
MyrceneLimoneneBisabolol 
Gary Mac  65/35 
 
MyrceneLimoneneHumulene 
Peachy Keen  40/60 
 
 
 

Myrcene Dominant Strains 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Pinene Dominant Strains 
PineneMyrceneCaryophyllene 
Baker’s Dozen  50/50 
End Game  50/50 
Louis XIII  70/30 
 
PineneCaryophylleneHumulene 
Suncake  60/40 
Tropicana Banana  40/60 
 
PineneLimoneneCaryophyllene 
Black Razz  75/25 
 
PineneMyrceneBisabolol 
Purple Canyon  30/70 

 

 

Terpinolene Dominant Strains 
TerpinoleneMyrceneLimonene 
Durban Poison  10/90 
Space Candy  50/50 
 
TerpinoleneMyrceneCaryophyllene 
Louis XIII  70/30 
Raspberry Parfait  20/80 
 
TerpinolenePineneCaryophyllene 
Double Up Mints  70/30 
Jack Herer  55/45 
 
TerpinoleneMyrcenePinene 
Clementine  50/50 
Trainwreck  20/80 
 
TerpinoleneCaryophylleneOcimene 
Black Jack  70/30 
 
TerpinoleneCaryophylleneLimonene 
Cherry Cobbler  80/20 
 
TerpinoleneOcimenePinene 
Blueberry Headband  70/30 
 

 



Prevalent Cannabis Strains Grown in 
Mississippi 
 

• The number beside the strain name is the Indica/Sativa 
Ratio 

• Terpenes listed in order by dominance 
 
 
A La Mode  75/25  MyrceneLimoneneCaryophyllene 
Afghan Kush  95/5  MyrceneCaryophyllenePinene 
AK-47  35/65  MyrcenePineneCaryophyllene 
Alien OG  50/50  MyrceneCaryophylleneLimonene 
Amnesia Haze  20/80  MyrceneCaryophylleneLimonene 
Animal Cookies  75/25  CaryophylleneLimoneneMyrcene 
Apple Fritter  50/50  CaryophylleneLimonenePinene  
Apple Tart  50/50  MyrcenePineneLimonene 
Apples & Bananas  50/50 MyrcenePineneCaryophyllene 
Apples & Oranges  50/50 MyrceneTerpinoleneCaryophyllene 
Baker’s Dozen  50/50 Pinene MyrceneCaryophyllene 
Banana Cream Cake  70/30 CaryophylleneLimonenePinene 
Banjo  50/50 MyrceneCaryophyllenePinene 
Biscotti  80/20  CaryophylleneMyrceneLimonene 
Black Dog  85/15 LimoneneMyrceneCaryophyllene 
Black Ice  70/30 CaryophylleneLimoneneMyrcene 
Blackjack  70/30 TerpinoleneCaryophylleneOcimene 
Black Razz  75/25 PineneLimoneneCaryophyllene  
Black Runtz  60/40 LimoneneMyrceneCaryophyllene 
Black Velvet  50/50 LimoneneCaryophyllenePinene 
Blockberry  50/50 MyrcenePineneCaryophyllene  
Blood Diamond OG  95/5  CaryophylleneLimoneneHumulene 
Blue Agave  50/50 CaryophylleneLimonenePinene 
 
 

Blue Cheese  65/35 MyrceneLimoneneCaryophyllene 
Blue Dream  35/65 MyrcenePineneCaryophyllene  
Blueberry Banger  40/60 MyrceneCaryophyllenePinene 
Blueberry Headband  70/30 TerpinoleneOcimenePinene 
Blueberry Muffin  60/40 CaryophylleneMyrceneLimonene  
Blunicorn   50/50 LimoneneCaryophylleneMyrcene 
Bruce Banner   40/60 CaryophylleneMyrceneLimonene 
Bubba Kush   70/30 CaryophylleneLimoneneMyrcene 
Cake Crasher   70/30 CaryophylleneLimoneneHumulene 
Cap Junky   50/50 CaryophylleneLimoneneLinalool 
Cheesberry  75/25 CaryophylleneLimoneneLinalool 
Cheetah Piss  50/50 CaryophylleneLimoneneHumulene 
Chem Cookies  70/30 MyrceneCaryophylleneLimonene 
Chemdawg  50/50 CaryophylleneMyrceneLimonene 
Cherry AK-47  30/70 MyrceneCaryophyllenePinene 
Cherry Cobbler  80/20 TerpinoleneCaryophylleneLimonene 
Cherry Lime Runtz  65/35 LimoneneMyrceneHumulene 
Cherry Pie  80/20 MyrceneCaryophyllenePinene 
Chimera  50/50 LimoneneCaryophylleneLinalool  
Cinderella 99  15/85 LimoneneCaryophylleneMyrcene 
Citrus Sap  30/70 MyrcenePineneCaryophyllene 
Clementine  50/50 TerpinoleneMyrcenePinene 
Cookies n Cream  50/50 CaryophylleneLimoneneMyrcene 
Death Star  80/20 CaryophylleneMyrceneLimonene 
Deep Fried Ice Cream  70/30 CaryophylleneLimoneneLinalool 
Dirty Bird  75/25 MyrceneLimoneneCaryophyllene 
Dosidos  70/30 LimoneneCaryophylleneLinalool 
Dosilato  70/30 CaryophylleneLimoneneMyrcene 
Double Up Mints  70/30 TerpinoleneCaryophyllenePinene 
Dragon Fruit  50/50 CaryophylleneLimoneneLinalool  
Dream Queen  50/50 MyrceneCaryophylleneOcimene 
Durban Poison  10/90 TerpinoleneMyrceneLimonene 
End Game  50/50 PineneMyrceneCaryophyllene 
 



Fatso  70/30 LimoneneCaryophylleneMyrcene  
First Class Funk  60/40 LimoneneCaryophyllenePinene 
Forbidden Runtz  65/35 MyrceneLimoneneCaryophylleneFrosted 
Apricot  50/50 CaryophylleneHumuleneLimonene 
Funky Charms  50/50 CaryophylleneLimonenePinene 
Garlic Budder  70/30 CaryophylleneLimoneneLinalool 
Gary Mac  65/35 MyrceneLimoneneBisabolol 
Gary Payton 65/35  CaryophylleneLimoneneLinalool 
Gelato  60/40 CaryophylleneLimoneneHumulene  
Georgia Peach  65/35 LimoneneCaryophyllenePinene 
Georgia Pie  60/40 CaryophylleneLimoneneHumulene 
Girl Scout Cookies  60/40 CaryophylleneMyrceneLimonene 
Gorilla Glue 4  65/35 CaryophylleneMyrceneLimonene 
GMO  90/10 CaryophylleneLimoneneMyrcene  
Godfather OG  60/40 MyrceneLimoneneCaryophyllene 
Grandaddy Purple  70/30 MyrcenePineneCaryophyllene  
Granny Smith  30/70 MyrceneLimoneneCaryophyllene 
Grape Ape  10/90 MyrcenePineneCaryophyllene 
Grape Gas  50/50 LimoneneLinaloolMyrcene 
Grape Pie  80/20 CaryophylleneLimoneneLinalool 
Green Crack  35/65 MyrceneCaryophyllenePinene 
Gush Mints  70/30 LimoneneCaryophylleneLinalool 
Haze  5/95 MyrcenePineneCaryophyllene 
Headband  60/40 CaryophylleneLimoneneMyrcene 
Heavy Fog  30/70 MyrceneLimonenePinene 
Herchata  50/50 CaryophylleneLimonenePinene 
Hindu Kush  99/1 LimoneneCaryophyllenePinene 
Honey Child  70/30 MyrceneGeraniolTerpinolene 
Ice Cream Cake  75/25 CaryophylleneLimoneneLinalool 
Jack Herer  55/45 TerpinoleneCaryophyllenePinene 
Jealousy  60/40 CaryophylleneLimoneneMyrcene 
Jelly Breath  90/10 CaryophylleneMyrceneLimonene 
Jet Fuel Gelato  50/50 LimoneneLinaloolHumulene 
Jungle Cake  55/45 LimoneneBisabololHumulene  

Kenny McCormick  50/50 CaryophylleneLimoneneMyrcene 
Key Lime Pie 75/25 CaryophylleneLimoneneMyrcene 
Kool Whip 60/40 MyrceneLimoneneCaryophyllene 
Killer Queen  50/50 CaryophylleneLimoneneMyrcene 
Kosher Dawg  50/50 MyrceneCaryophylleneLimonene 
Kush Mints  50/50 LimoneneCaryophylleneLinalool 
Larry OG  50/50 MyrceneLimoneneCaryophyllene 
Lemon Cherry Gelato  60/40 CaryophylleneLinaloolLimonene 
Lemon Haze  30/70 MyrceneCaryophylleneLimonene 
Limelight  35/65 MyrceneCaryophyllenePinene 
London Mintz  70/30 CaryophylleneLimoneneHumulene 
Louis XIII  70/30 PineneMyrceneCaryophyllene 
MAC 1  50/50 LimonenePineneCaryophyllene  
Macintosh  60/40 LimonenePineneCaryophyllene 
Maui Wowie  20/80 MyrcenePineneCaryophyllene 
Medellin  70/30 CaryophylleneMyrceneHumulene 
Member Berry  70/30 CaryophylleneMyrceneHumulene 
Mendo Breath  70/30 CaryophylleneLimoneneMyrcene 
Mimosa  30/70 MyrcenePineneCaryophyllene  
Modified Grapes  80/20 LimoneneCaryophyllenePinene 
Moon Glow  60/40 LimoneneCaryophylleneBisabolol  
Moon Pie  50/50 LimoneneMyrceneCaryophyllene 
Motorbreath  70/30 LimoneneCaryophylleneMyrcene  
Mule Fuel  90/10 MyrceneTerpinoleneCaryophyllene  
Northern Lights  99/1 MyrceneCaryophylleneLimonene 
OG Kush 55/45 MyrceneLimoneneCaryophyllene 
Ol’ Dirty Bastard  55/45 MyrceneCaryophylleneLimonene 
Orange Creamsicle  40/60 CaryophylleneMyrceneLimonene  
Oreoz  70/30 CaryophylleneLimoneneMyrcene  
OZK  70/30 CaryophylleneMyrcenePinene 
Pac Man  80/20 CaryophylleneMyrceneLimonene 
Pancakes  60/40 CaryophylleneLimoneneLinalool 
Papaya Cake  80/20 LimoneneLinaloolCaryophyllene 
Pave  50/50 LimoneneMyrceneLinalool 



Peach Gelato Kush  60/40 LimoneneCaryophylleneMyrcene 
Peachy Keen  40/60 MyrceneLimoneneHumulene 
Peanut Butter Breath  50/50 LimoneneCaryophyllenePinene 
Permanent Marker  70/30 MyrceneLimoneneCaryophyllene 
Pineapple Express  30/70 MyrceneCaryophyllenePinene 
Punch Breath  70/30 LimoneneCaryophylleneMyrcene  
Pure Michigan  70/30 LimoneneCaryophyllenePinene 
Purple Bay Haze  40/60 MyrceneCaryophylleneLimonene 
Purple Canyon  30/70 PineneMyrceneBisabolol 
Purple Haze  15/85 MyrceneCaryophylleneLimonene 
Purple Kush  90/10 MyrcenePineneCaryophyllene 
Purple Milk  40/60 CaryophylleneHumuleneLimonene 
Purple Orange  60/40 MyrceneCaryophylleneLimonene 
Purple Punch  80/20 CaryophylleneLimonenePinene 
Rainbow Belts  50/50 CaryophylleneLimoneneLinalool   
Rainbow Sherbert  50/50 HumuleneLinaloolPinene 
Raspberry Parfait  20/80 TerpinoleneMyrceneCaryophyllene 
Red Light 50/50 CaryophylleneLimoneneLinalool 
Red Velvet  50/50 LimoneneLinaloolCaryophyllene 
Red Runtz  50/50 CaryophylleneLimoneneMyrcene 
River Runtz  50/50 CaryophylleneLimoneneMyrcene 
Rolls Choice  30/70 MyrceneCaryophylleneLimonene 
Runtz  50/50 CaryophylleneLimoneneMyrcene  
Scoops of Chem  75/25 CaryophylleneLimoneneHumulene 
SFV OG  50/50 MyrceneLimoneneCaryophyllene 
Skunk #1  65/35 MyrceneLimonenePinene 
Slapz  60/40 MyrcenePineneLimonene 
Slizzurp  60/40 MyrceneCaryophylleneLimonene  
Slurricane  60/40 CaryophylleneLimoneneMyrcene 
Sour Apple Killer  50/50 MyrceneCaryophyllenePinene 
Sour Diesel  10/90 CaryophylleneMyrceneLimonene 
Southern Lights  20/80 MyrceneCaryophylleneOcimene 

Southern Sweet Tea  35/65 MyrceneLimoneneLinalool 
Space Cake  65/35 CaryophylleneLimoneneHumulene 
Space Candy  50/50 TerpinoleneMyrceneLimonene 
StankVegas  50/50 CaryophylleneLimoneneLinalool 
Strawberry Cheesecake  70/30 LimoneneCaryophyllenePinene 
Strawberry Cough  20/80 MyrcenePineneCaryophyllene 
Suncake  60/40 PineneCaryophylleneHumulene 
Sundae Driver  50/50 LimoneneCaryophylleneMyrcene 
Super Runtz  65/35 CaryophylleneMyrceneLimonene  
Sweet Cheese  30/70 CaryophylleneLimoneneLinalool  
Sweet Tea  35/65 CaryophylleneLimoneneHumulene 
Tahoe OG 80/20 MyrceneLimoneneCaryophyllene 
Tangerine Dream  50/50 MyrceneCaryophylleneLimonene 
Tangie  30/70 MyrceneTerpinolenePinene 
THC Bomb  50/50 CaryophylleneMyrceneHumulene 
Three Kings  40/60 CaryophylleneLimoneneMyrcene 
Tiki Tom  20/80 LimoneneMyrceneCaryophyllene 
Trainwreck  20/80 TerpinoleneMyrcenePinene 
Triangle Kush  85/15 MyrceneLimoneneCaryophyllene 
Triangle Queen  40/60 MyrceneLimoneneLinalool 
Tropicana Banana  40/60 PineneCaryophylleneHumulene 
Twin Mintz  20/80 CaryophylleneLimoneneLinalool 
Ultraviolet  80/20 MyrcenePineneCaryophyllene 
Vanilla Frosting  40/60 MyrcenePineneCaryophyllene 
Watermelon Martini  70/30 LimoneneCaryophylleneMyrcene 
Watermelon Tree  60/40 CaryophylleneLimoneneHumulene 
Wedding Cake  80/20 CaryophylleneLimoneneMyrcene  
White Truffle  80/20 LimoneneHumulenePinene 
White Widow  50/50 MyrceneCaryophyllenePinene 
Zerealz  50/50 LimoneneCaryophylleneLinalool 
Zkittlez  70/30 HumuleneLimonenePinene

 
 



 
 

Indica/Sativa Ratio 
 
First Number - Indica (Relaxed) Percentage 
Second Number - Sativa (Energetic) Percentage
 
 
95/5  Afghan Kush 
 Blood Diamond OG 
 Hindu Kush 
 Northern Lights 
 
90/10 GMO 
 Jelly Breath 
 Mule Fuel 
 Purple Kush 
 
85/80 Black Dog 
 Triangle Kush 
 
80/20 Biscotti 
 Cherry Cobbler  
 Cherry Pie 
 Death Star 
 Grape Pie 
 Modified Grapes 
 Pacman 
 Papaya Cake 
 Purple Punch 
 Tahoe OG 
 Ultraviolet 
 Wedding Cake 
 White Truffle 
 
 
 

 
 
75/25 A La Mode  
 Animal Cookies  
 Apples & Bananas  
 Apples & Oranges  
 Baker’s Dozen  
 Black Razz 
 Cheesberry 
 Dirty Bird 
 Ice Cream Cake 
 Key Lime Pie 

Scoops of Chem 
 
70/30 Banana Cream Cake  
 Black Ice 
 Blackjack 
 Blueberry Headband 
 Bubba Kush 
 Cake Crasher 
 Chem Cookies 
 Deep Fried Ice Cream 
 Dosidos 
 Dosilato 
 Double Up Mints 

Fatso 
Garlic Budder 
Granddaddy Purple 
Gush Mints 
Honey Child 
London Mintz 

 
 
Louis XIII 
Medellin 
Member Berry 
Mendo Breath 
Motorbreath 
Oreoz 
OZK 
Permanent Marker 
Punch Breath 
Pure Michigan 
Strawberry Cheesecake 
Watermelon Martini 
Zkittlez 

 
65/35 Blue Cheese 
 Cherry Lime Runtz 
 Forbidden Runtz 
 Gary Mac 
 Gary Payton 

Georgia Peach 
Gorilla Glue 
Skunk #1 
Space Cake 
Super Runtz 

 
60/40 Black Runtz 
 Blueberry Muffin 
 First Class Funk 
 Gelato 



 Georgia Pie 
 Girl Scout Cookies 
 Headband 
 Jealousy 

Kool Whip 
Lemon Cherry Gelato 
Macintosh 
Moon Glow 
Pancakes 
Peach Gelato Kush 
Purple Orange 
Slapz 
Slizzurp 
Suncake 
Watermelon Tree 

 
55/45 Jack Herer 
 Jungle Cake 
 OG Kush 
 Ol’ Dirty Bastard 
 
50/50 Alien OG 
 Apple Fritter  
 Apple Tart 

Banjo 
Black Velvet 
Blockberry 
Blue Agave 
Blunicorn 
Cap Junky 
Cheetah Piss 
Chemdawg 
Chimera 
Clementine 
Cookies & Cream 
Dragon Fruit 
Dream Queen 
End Game 

Frosted Apricot 
Funky Charms 
Grape Gas 
Herchata 
Jet Fuel Gelato 
Kenny McCormick 
Killer Queen 
Kosher Dawg 
Kush Mints 
Larry OG 
MAC 1 
Moon Pie 
Pave 
Peanut Butter Breath 
Rainbow Belts 
Rainbow Sherbert 
Red Light 
Red Runtz 
Red Velvet 
River Runtz 
Runtz 
SFV OG 
Sour Apple Killer 
Space Candy 
Sundae Driver 
Tangerine Dream 
THC Bomb 
White Widow 
Zerealz 

 
40/60 Blueberry Banger 
 Bruce Banner 
 Orange Creamsicle 
 Peachy Keen 

Purple Bay Haze 
Purple Milk 
Three Kings 
Triangle Queen 

Tropicana Banana 
Vanilla Frosting 

 
 
35/65 AK-47  
 Blue Dream 
 Green Crack 
 Limelight 
 Southern Sweet Tea 

Sweet Tea 
 
30/70 Cherry AK-47 
 Citrus Sap 
 Granny Smith 
 Heavy Fog 
 Lemon Haze 
 Mimosa 

Pineapple Express 
Rolls Choice 
Sweet Cheese 
Tangie 

 
20/80 Amnesia Haze 
 Maui Wowie 
 Raspberry Parfait 
 Southern Lights 
 Strawbery Cough 
 Tiki Tom 

Trainwreck 
Twin Mintz 

 
15/85 Cinderella 99 
 Purple Haze 
 
5/95 Durban Poison 

Grape Ape 
Haze 

 Sour Diesel 


